Midland Division Canoco Inc.

Exploration Production 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midland, TX 79705-4500
(9'15) 686-5400

January 3, 1995

Michael E. Stogner R

e T

0il Conservation Division
2040 S. Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Application for Amendment of the Current o
l160-acre Non-Standard Proration Unit in the %Q
NW/4 8ec. 35, T-218, R-37E to form a new
120-acre NSPU consisting of the N/2 NE/4,
S8W/4 NE/4 Bec. 35 for Eumont Gas Production

Dear Mr. Stogner:

In 1955 a 160-acre allowable was assigned to the above 160-acre
tract for Tubb gas production from the Lockhart B-35 No. 1 as
evidenced by EXHIBIT A. While Conoco's records do not show a
specific order number establishing this NSPU, EXHIBIT A appears to
implicitly establish it. 1In 1993 the Lockhart B-35 No. 3 was also
completed as a Tubb gas producer and as shown by EXHIBIT B was
simultaneously dedicated to this 160-acre tract with Well No. 1.

In December of 1994 the GOR test filed with the OCD reclassified
the Lockhart B-35 No. 3 to an oil well which requires that the 40
acres in unit H of Sec. 35 be dedicated to o0il production only and
deleted from the current 160-acre NSPU dedicated to gas production.
EXHIBITS C and D are Acreage Dedication Plats (C-102's) showing the
40 acres dedication to Well No. 3 and a revised gas NSPU of 120
acres dedicated to Well No. 1.

If there any further questions concerning this application, please
contact me at (915) 686-6548.

Very truly yours,

erry W. Hoover
Sr. Conservation Coordinator
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O, BOX 2045

HOBBS , NEW MEXICO

pare  Soptesdar
TO: ]
Continsntal 01l Co. |
Box 68 | G4l Gas Dusl Dr,-Ndd
Butos, Sev Mexico
Gehtiemen:

Lease ' Well No,=Unit

Form C-104 for your

S~T-R

has been received:

b

le And a acre allowable will be assigned in the - Posl,

2. No gas allowable can be ‘assigned this well for the fellowing reasonss

() Unorthodox location ( Order R Rule 2)

() Non-Standard proration unit ( Oxder R________ Rule 5-a)

() This well is outside the boundaries of a designated poole ,Pleaée file Form

C=123.
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIDN
By, <i;? ')LA,
he Ce ¥ Rioder
v : Engineer District 1
ccsTransporter
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EXHIBIT A




State of New Mexico

Dm':;gﬂ'm Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ﬁm ¢-lo
State Lease - 4 copies evised 1-1.89
Fee Lease - 3 copres
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PR 0, Hosee, NM. 35240 Sacta F ;0-:{0!‘20837504 2088
anta re, New Mexico -
RISTRICT I .
P.O. Drawer DD, Aresia, NM 88210
RISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos R4., Aziec, NM 87410 Al Distances must be ffom the outer boundaries of the section
Operaion [ TWell No. i
Conoco, Inc. ’ Lockhart B-35 |
Unit Letter Section Township Range County l
H 35 218 3ZE NMPM lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:
1980 feet from the north lipe and 6460 feet from the east line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formstion Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3369 Tubb Tubb Gas Pool 1460 Acres
1. Qutline the acreage dedicaied to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks oa the plat dbeiow.
2 If more than one lesss is dedicated 10 the well, cutline cach and ideatify the ownership thereof (bath as to working interest and royalty).
1. If more than one lease of differeat ownership is dedicated o the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes (] Ne If answer is "yes" typs of consolidation
If answer is "00" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bees consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.
Nomowwhvmuuagmdvoth-wnmmmmhwbe-mdm@ymmmmfmd-podm&amm
or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved dy the Divisica.
I I ALAR0ERARRARRERLE : OPERATOR CERTIFICA“ON
- 1 hareby cartify that the information
| | E | conained herein in true and complete to the
| | = | best of my bnowledge and belief.
I [ =
- - s‘
I I ® 3
| I b = ‘
E Post vl
: : 3 Sr. Conservation Coord.
= | Company
| 1 | Y3 - Conoco, Inc.
! © | %o B
| | 3 4/2/93
! I SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I
| | I hereby cartify that the well location shown
l I mtﬁ:phmxu:’frmﬁcldwzmaf
actual swrveys me or r my
l I Supervison, and that the same i3 (rue and
| | correct 10 the best of my kmowiedge and
| | b
| I Dats Sarveyed
NI GME GRED CERED D D S— !————_——--——__——_L——————
"~ Signature & Seal of
| |
| |
| |
— . . i . —
0 X0 660 990 1320 1650 1960 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 B

EXHIBIT B




DustAct 1 .

PO Box 1980, Houbbs, NM 33241-1980
District {1

PO Drawer DD, Artcsia, NM 332(1-0719
District 111

1000 Rio Brazoe Rd., Adec, NM §7410
District IV

PO Box 2083, Santa Fe, NM §7504-208%

State of New Mexico
Eacrgy. Mincrult & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

‘ Formn C.g
Revised February 21, 1y

hstructions on .,

Submit to Appropriate District Orr:
State Leuse - 4 Cop

Fee Leuse - 3 Cop

(] AMENDED REPOS

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" AP1 Number
30-025-07034

! Pool Code
602490

’ Pool Name

Tubb 0il & Gas Poo!

¢ Code ' Pru N .
88’38‘1'5 Lockhart B-35 perty Same Weu;umb«
(’)8%%193\10. CONOCO INC. ' Operator Neme * Blevation
33469
1* Surface Location
UL po( no. ch.ga T ip M Lot lda Fect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
o1 1980 North 660 East | Lea
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Sectioa | Township Range Lot lda Fect from Lhe North/South line Feet [rom the EastUWest line Couanty
w Dedlcatad Acres] *? Joiat or lafill | ** Coansolidation Code | ** Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
[ hereby certify thal the information conlained hercin is
true and complete 10 the best of my Inowledge and belief

fPeer/y W. Hoover

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well locanion shawn on this plut
was plotted from fleld notes of actual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same i true and
correct Lo the best of my belief.

Date of Survey
Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:

Certificate Number

EXHIBIT C




n

District 1 . State of New Mexico Form C-102

PO Bax 1980, tlubbs, NM 88341-1980 Energy. Minceuls & Natural Resources Department Revised February 21, 1994
Disteict 11 . Instructions on back
P(.) D.rnwer DD, Artcala, NM 83211-0719 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Oftice
Dutmt‘lll PO Box 2088 State Lease - 4 Copues
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Antee, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
Diatcict IV

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 E] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP1_ Number ! Pool Code ? Pool Name
30-025-07029 60240 Tubb 0il & Gas Pool
‘SoRyy £ode Lockhart B-35 * Property Name * Well Number
' 1
6%@?3“- CONDCO INC * Operator Name " " FMlevation
3362
19 Surface Location

UL oglot no. | Sextipn ‘l"ey@hip Ragge Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line Couaty

G 35 Zlé 37E 1980 North 1980 East Lea

' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot 8o, | Section | Township | Range Lot Ida Fecet from the North/Sauth line Feet from the EasuWat liae County
"' Dedicated Acres| ** Joint or Infill | * Consolidation Code | '* Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

______________________

f 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information coniained herein is
J wrue and complete 1o the best of my knowledge and belief

| _ [' LIAA/A'MA

é 7€) “Jerfy W. Hoover

= 5 et Wervation Coordinator
e 1980 | Title 12/29/94

E Date

'l

| *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plut
was plotied from fleld notes of actual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and
correct o the best of my belief.

Date of Survey
Sig and Scal of Professional Surveyer:

Centificatc Number

"EXHIBIT D




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

QT 0 a1, r
g5 e R g 52 ' (2?"/
BRUCE KING N { - 5 - b

GOVERNOR

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL
NSP e
SWD i
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Conoge Tao Lockhaet B-35

ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

=t U ENVHILYCONSERVATION DIVISION
ntyoooep HOBBS DISTRICT QFFICE

POST DFFICE BOX 1980
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
1505) 383-6161

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very tru]y,

Jia%r/ exton /&Mﬁ ’/W

Superv1sor, District 1

/ed




